

## Maricopa County Parks and Recreation Department Maricopa Trail and Park Foundation

Minor Volunteer Liability Waiver

## **Volunteer Information**

Name:	
Address:	City, State, Zip:
Telephone:	
Event/ Start Date:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Contact Telephone:	Email Address:
Relationship to Minor Volunteer:	

**LIABILITY:** I understand and accept the safety guidelines of Maricopa County Parks and Recreation Department and Maricopa Trail and Park Foundation, volunteering for this event held on\_\_\_\_\_\_. I am undertaking this activity voluntarily and assume all responsibility for myself and those acting under my direction, including volunteers. By signing below, the Sponsor acknowledges the nature and hazards of the work and agrees to all terms and conditions attached to this application without limitation. By my signature, for myself, my estate, and my heirs, I hereby knowingly and intentionally waive and release, indemnify and hold harmless, Maricopa County Parks and Recreation Department and the Maricopa Trail and Park Foundation, its affiliates, directors, officers, service providers, independent contractors, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims, actions, causes of actions, liabilities, suits, expenses (including attorney fees) and negligence of any kind or nature, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising directly or indirectly out of any damage, loss, injury, paralysis or death to me or my property as a result of traveling to, from, or while participating in the activities and projects associated with this program.

**PHOTO RELEASE:** I hereby authorize Maricopa County's Parks and Recreation Department and the Maricopa Trail and Park Foundation to use my name and my live, recorded or photographed image and voice for publication, television, social media and video distribution throughout the world. I further agree to hold Maricopa County and its employees harmless for any and all claims or liabilities arising from my appearance and the use of my name, voice, and/or image.

**Guardian's Consent:** I am the parent and/or legal guardian of the above-named minor and hereby approve the foregoing and consent to Maricopa County's Parks and Recreation Department and the Maricopa Trail and Park Foundation use subject to the terms stated above. I affirm that I have the legal right to issue such consent.

Volunteer Name

**Parent/Guardian Name** 

**Parent/Guardian Signature** 

Date